LETTER OF AMENDMENT

September 7, 2022

City of Pittsburgh

Kimberly Lucas

City County Building 414 Grant Street

Pittsburgh PA 15219
Re: Amendment 2

Agreement # R17110015
Dear Local Project Sponsor(s) :

Per the terms of the subject agreement, the Department is willing to amend the terms by
increasing the total project costs from $ 6,605,556.00 to $ 7,405,556.00 , as
shown in the attached Exhibit A02 7 This amendment will become effective once all
required signatures are affixed to this document.

We are requesting your concurrence as to the amendment of the above-referenced
agreement. If you agree to the amendment, please indicate below by signing and noting your
title where indicated. Please attach a resolution verifying your authorization to sign this letter of
amendment.

IF  APPLICABLE: Since the date of the Original Agreement, some standard
provisions and accompanying exhibits have been updated; copies of these updated Exhibits
are attached hereto and hereby supersede and replace the corresponding exhibit attached to
the Original Agreement.

Your response is required no later than 03/01/2023

On behalf of the above-named Local Project Sponsor, | agree to the amendment of the above-
referenced agreement . | agree to all terms and conditions included in the subject agreement and
all previous amendments thereto, if any.

Signature: Date:
Title:

All terms and conditions of the agreement and its amendments (if any) not affected by this
letter of amendment remain in full force and effect.

This letter of amendment is not effective until the Office of Comptroller Operations signs and
dates this letter of amendment. The Department will forward a copy of the fully executed
letter of amendment for your files.

Sincerely,
Stephanie D Zolnak
Project Manager

Page 1 of 2



Approved for Form and Legality:

(Asst.) District Executive Date
for Chief Counsel Date
Comptroller Signature Date

Reimbursement Amendment No. R17110015-2  is split 90.00% , expenditure amount of

$ 6,665,000.40 for federal funds and 0.00% , expenditure amount of
$0.00 for state funds. The related federal assistance program name and
number is Highway Planning and Construction 5 20.205

The state assistance program name and number is N/A
; N/A

Page 2 of 2



PROJECT ESTIMATED COSTS

Reimbursement Agreement No: R17110015

County: Allegheny

Municipality: PITTSBURGH
Project Name: Liberty Avenue

MPMS No: 106773

Engineering Agreement No:

Preliminary Engineering

Municipality
Incurred
Costs

$ 700,556.00

Final Design

$ 1,270,000.00

Utilities

Right of Way

Construction

$ 5,390,000.00

SUBTOTALS

$ 7,360,556.00

Preliminary Engineering
Final Design

Utilities

Right of Way
Construction

TOTALS

Preliminary Engineering
Final Design

Utilities

Right of Way
Construction

TOTALS

Commonwealth
Incurred Costs

$ 5,000.00

$ 30,000.00

$ 10,000.00

$ 45,000.00

COST SHARING (Municipality Incurred Costs)

Federal %

$ 630,500.40 (90.00% )

$1,143,000.00 (90.00% )

$0.00 ( )
$0.00 ( )

$ 4,851,000.00 (90.00% )
$ 6,624,500.40

State %

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

A~ N /SN /SN
— N '

Municipality

$ 70,055.60
$ 127,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$ 539,000.00

$ 736,055.60

%

(10.00% )
(10.00%)
( )
( )

(10.00%)

COST SHARING (Commonwealth Incurred Costs)

Federal %

___ $4,500.00 (90.00%)
$ 27,000.00 (90.00% )

$0.00 ( )
$0.00 ( )
$9,000.00 (90.00% )
$ 40,500.00
Federal %

Amount Eligible to be Reimbursed to Municipality

$ 6,665,000.40 ( 90.00% )

State % Municipality
$0.00 ( ) $500.00 (
$0.00 ( ) $ 3,000.00 (
$0.00 ( ) $0.00 (
$0.00 ( ) $0.00 (
$0.00 ( ) $ 1,000.00 (
$0.00 $ 4,500.00

TOTAL COST
State % Municipality
$0.00 ( 0.00% ) $ 740,555.60

$ 6,624,500.40

Exhibit __A02

%

10.00% )
10.00% )

)
)

10.00% )

%

(10.00% )

Phase
Totals

$ 705,556.00

$ 1,300,000.00

$0.00
$0.00

$ 5,400,000.00
$ 7,405,556.00

Phase
Totals

$ 700,556.00

$ 1,270,000.00

$0.00
$ 0.00

$ 5,390,000.00
$ 7,360,556.00

Phase
Totals

$ 5,000.00

$ 30,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$ 10,000.00

$ 45,000.00

Total

$ 7,405,556.00



	Modification
	Exhibit A02

	RESPONSE_BY_DATE: 03/01/2023
	SPONSOR_OFFICIAL_SIGN_DATE: 
	OCC_APPROVAL_SIGN_DATE: 
	PENNDOT_PROJ_MANAGER_SIGN_NAME: Stephanie D Zolnak
	EXPEND_AMT_FED: 6665000.4
	MPMS_NO: 106773
	A1: 700556
	A2: 1270000
	A3: 
	STATE_ASSIST_SAP_FUND: N/A
	A4: 
	A5: 5390000
	A6: 7360556
	SM1: 500
	MFP3: 
	SM3: 0
	MFP4: 
	SM2: 3000
	MFP5: 90
	SM5: 1000
	SM4: 0
	SM6: 4500
	MFP1: 90
	MFP2: 90
	MSP1: 
	LPS_CONTACT_NAME: Kimberly Lucas
	MSP2: 
	MSP3: 
	MSP4: 
	B1: 5000
	MSP5: 
	B2: 30000
	B3: 
	B4: 
	B5: 10000
	B6: 45000
	ARM: 6624500.4
	SF2: 27000
	SF1: 4500
	EXPEND_AMT_STATE: 0
	SF4: 0
	SF3: 0
	SF6: 40500
	SF5: 9000
	MS1: 0
	NEW_DOLLAR_AMT: 7405556
	MS3: 0
	MS2: 0
	TPH: 7405556
	C1: 705556
	MS5: 0
	C2: 1300000
	MS4: 0
	C3: 0
	SFP3: 
	C4: 0
	MS6: 0
	SFP4: 
	C5: 5400000
	SFP1: 90
	C6: 7405556
	SFP2: 90
	CONTACT_MUNICIPALITY: City of Pittsburgh
	LPS_CONTACT_CITY: Pittsburgh
	STATE_ASSIST_PROG_NAME: N/A
	PENNDOT_PROJ_MANAGER_TITLE: Project Manager
	EXHIBIT_NO: A02
	SFP5: 90
	SSP4: 
	SSP5: 
	SSP2: 
	SSP3: 
	SSP1: 
	MT2: 1270000
	MT1: 700556
	MT4: 0
	MT3: 0
	OCC_APPROVAL_SIGN_NAME: 
	MT6: 7360556
	MUNICIPALITY: PITTSBURGH
	MT5: 5390000
	TF: 6665000.4
	TM: 740555.6
	TS: 0
	SPLIT_PERCENT_FED: 90
	TS%: 0
	LPS_CONTACT_STATE: PA
	COMPTROLLER_OPERATIONS_SIGN_NAME: 
	LPS_CONTACT_ZIP_CODE: 15219
	MM1: 70055.6
	MM3: 0
	MM2: 127000
	CURRENT_DOLLAR_AMT: 6605556
	MM5: 539000
	MM4: 0
	SPONSOR_OFFICIAL_SIGN_TITLE: 
	MM6: 736055.6
	SMP4: 
	SMP5: 10
	SMP2: 10
	AMEND_MODIFY_NO: 2
	SMP3: 
	SMP1: 10
	COUNTY: Allegheny
	MMP4: 
	REIMB_AGR_NO: R17110015
	MMP5: 10
	PENNDOT_DIST_EXEC_SIGN_NAME: 
	MMP1: 10
	MMP2: 10
	MMP3: 
	FED_ASSIST_PROG_NO: 20.205
	SPLIT_PERCENT_STATE: 0
	REL_ECMS_AGR_NO: 
	MF2: 1143000
	MF1: 630500.4
	MF4: 0
	MF3: 0
	MF6: 6624500.4
	MF5: 4851000
	SPONSOR_OFFICIAL_SIGN_NAME: 
	TM%: 10
	PROJECT_NAME: Liberty Avenue
	COMPTROLLER_OPERATIONS_SIGN_DATE: 
	SS1: 0
	SS3: 0
	SS2: 0
	SS5: 0
	PENNDOT_DIST_EXEC_SIGN_DATE: 
	SS4: 0
	LOA_MAILING_DATE: September 7, 2022
	SS6: 0
	Exhibit Name_0: A02
	ST2: 30000
	ST1: 5000
	ST4: 0
	TF%: 90
	ST3: 0
	ST6: 45000
	ST5: 10000
	REIMB_ADJ_NO: R17110015-2
	FED_ASSIST_PROG_NAME: Highway Planning and Construction
	LPS_CONTACT_STREET_ADDRESS: City County Building 414 Grant Street


